
 

VEHICLE SAFETY/POLLUTION RECALL CAMPAIGN IN JAPAN 

 

Domestic/Import Vehicles 

CAMPAIGN No. 5160 DATE Jun. 3. 2022 

MANUFACTURER Kawasaki Motors, Ltd. 

DESCRIPTION OF 

DEFECT 

On eligible units, a smaller diameter brake-disc designed for a different 

model might have been installed on the front wheel. This configuration 

might not meet the technical requirement for braking performance under UN 

Regulation No. 78. 

 

TYPE 
COMMERCIAL 

NAME 

MODEL YEAR 

RECALLED 
NUMBER OF VEHICLE Notes 

2BK-LX230A 
「KLX230」 

「KLX230S」 

2020 

2022 
1,480  

   TOTAL 1,480  

 


